(ORD.9 as Amd. through 9-25-2000)  

E.    BLOCKS: Every block shall be so designed as to provide two (2) tiers of lots. Where lots back
onto an arterial street or natural feature of a subdivision boundary, blocks shall not exceed a
maximum length of one thousand five hundred ( 1,500) feet. ( ORD.9 as Amd. through 9-25-
2000)  

F.  LOTS: The lot width, depth, and total area shall not be less than the requirements of any
applicable ordinance.  Flag lots will be permitted only by the discretion of the County based on
consistency with the Comprehensive Plan and with the intent statements in Titles 8 and 9.

[...]

Emergency secondary access roads shall not
be used to provide the primary means of access to a lot.  

2. Multiple Accesses:  The County may require multiple accesses into a subdivision or
PUD when any of the following are present:   

a. Where the primary access road is over two thousand five hundred  ( 2,500) feet
long;  

b. Where a primary access road is over one thousand five hundred ( 1,500)  feet
long and it serves at least twenty (20) residential lots/dwelling units/spaces;  

c. Where safety and emergency vehicle circulation dictates.  

3.  High or Extreme Wildfire Hazard Areas:  The County shall require multiple accesses
into a subdivision or PUD when any portion of the subdivision or PUD is located in an area of
High” or “ Extreme” wildfire hazard as shown on the latest adopted version of the Teton

County Wildland Fire Mitigation Plan and ( amd.11-14-2008) the primary access is over one
thousand five hundred (1,500) feet long or the primary access road is over one thousand (1,000) 
feet long and it serves twenty (20) residential lots/dwelling units/spaces.  

4.  Second or Additional Access:  When more than one access is required into a
subdivision and the sole intent of the second or additional access is for emergency, right of way

[...]

demonstrates that the Federal Aviation Administration ( FAA) regulations require the
use of lighting that does not comply with these regulations.  

e. Lighting for flags, provided:  

i.  The flag conveys a non-commercial message. 
ii.  The light is shielded to prevent glare. 
iii.  The maximum lumen output is one thousand three hundred (1,300) lumens. 
iv. Down- lighting of flags is encouraged.  

5.  Prohibitions.  The following applications, unless exempted by 4 above, are prohibited: 
a.  Flashing, blinking, intermittent lights or other lights that move or give the impression of

movement.

[...]

Lights that flash or move in any manner, colored lights, and exterior neon signs
are prohibited.  

iii.  Internally lit signs shall have a dark or opaque background.  
e.   Street lighting: Streetlights should be high pressure sodium. Streetlights along

residential streets shall be limited to a maximum rated lamp lumens of six thousand four
hundred ( 6,400).  Streetlights shall have distributions or house side shields that limit
lighting of residences, and shall be between 12 feet and 20 feet in height.  Streetlights
are discouraged in areas that are naturally dark. 

f.   Athletic facilities.  Luminaires for special purpose facilities, including arenas,

[...]

Letter of Credit, Cash Deposit with Teton County, or Bond: 

a. Accrual: The surety shall accrue to the County covering construction, 
operation and maintenance of the specific public improvements ( amd. 2011-03-17). 

b. Amount: The surety shall be in the amount equal to the one hundred twenty- five
percent (125%) of the total estimated cost for completing construction of the specific
public improvements, as estimated by a registered engineer and approved by the
Board of County Commissioners.  The engineer’ s cost estimate shall be current within
ninety (90) days of securing the financial surety ( amd.